## MASON COUNTY

## COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION NO. 33-84 COUNTY ROAD PROJECT NO. 1010-P

WHEREAS, on Mason County Road No. 51	720 , known locally as the
Johns Prairie Road,	and more specifically located ixx west
of railroad for 0.85 mile , M.P. 1.90 fined as "construction" in the BARS Manual, necessary and proper, and	to M.P. 2.75 , work de-
WHEREAS, this project is hereby made a Annual Road Program pursuant to RCW 36.81.1	part of the officially adopted County 30 and assigned # 27 thereon.
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD intention to secure preliminary field data road improvement	OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS that it is their a for right-of-way acquisition for future
Agency cost County Engineer Cost	\$3,600.00 500.00
and that said work is to be performed by $\frac{\mathbf{C}_0}{(d)}$	Contr.  D. Eng. Forces & in accordance with the lay labor/contract)
Washington State Standard Specifications fo by Mason County.	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above and proper, and the estimated costs of said	described County Road Project is necessary project are herewith set out as follows:
Engineering	\$ 4,100.00
Engineering Right-of-Way	\$_8,000.00
Road Construction	\$
Bridge Construction	\$
Engineer's Estimate in detail is on file in	the office of the County Engineer.
The County Road Project herein describ sity, and the County Road Engineer is HEREE ceed thereon as by law, provided and in acc	
ADOPTED this 2nd day of Apri	il, 19 <u>84</u> .
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON  Chairman
ATTEST:	Ed Johnston Member
Rebecca J. Joely Clerk of the Board	Rember S. M. See

cc: Co. Commissioners

Engineer

JOURNAL: Publ. lt., April 12, 1984 (Bill Rd. Dept.)